Project/Location:
Contractor:
Date:
Prepared by:
82
EXP Series
Battery Units,
Self-Powered “Sortie” Signs

143/8” [36.6 cm]
81/4” [20.8 cm]
ORDERING INFORMATION
Before ordering, identify the environment of your application: Class ,Division ,Group .
Refer to table 1 for the Severity Code to use in your catalogue number. For temperature information, please see table 2.
3. EXP
VOLTAGE SERIES
CAPACITY
CABINET
SIZE
AC
VOLTAGE OPTIONS HEAD STYLE AND
WATTAGE SEVERITY CODE LAMPS
6= 6V EXP 36= 36W
72= 72W
108= 108W
Blank=
120VAC
-2= 277VAC
-3= 347VAC
Blank= no options
D=  time delay
(15 minutes)
S1=  SORTIE single
face, LED
S2=  SORTIE double
face, LED
TS= transfer switch
Blank= no heads
/11=  single remote, 1
lamp
/12=  single remote, 2
lamps
/21=  double remote,
1 lamp
S1= CL.I, Div.1, Gr. B
S2= CL.I, Div.1, Gr. C, D
S3= CL.I, Div.2, Gr. A, B, C, D
S4=   CL.II, Div.1, & 2 Gr.E, F, G
CL.III, Div.1 & 2
* For temperature codes, consult
your sales representative.
12=  halogen, 6V, 12V,
12W quartz bi-pin
20=  halogen, 12V, 24V,
20W, quartz bi-pin
12= 12V 72= 72W
144= 144W
200= 200W
24= 24V 144= 144W
288= 288W
EXAMPLE: 06EXP36S112